N.Rly.

$
| o oas

AGREEMENT

This agreement is made on March 06 of 2013 between the Chief Medical Supdt.
N.Rly.Ambala Cantt and Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase-VIII, Mohali for recognition
for a period of one year from the date 08.09.2012 on bill system of payment in the
specialties of Cardiology, Cardiac Surgeries for Railway Beneficiaries of Mohali,
Chandigarh, Panchkula & Mani Majra and its surrounding areas on the CGHS NABH
SUPER SPECALITY package rates. Other terms and condition will be as under. Upward
revision of rates during this period will not be considered vide CHD/NDLS Letter
No.139-Med/Recog./Fortis/fUMB dated 06-03-2013 with the following terms and
condition for the period of one year i.e. w.e.f. 08.09.2012 to 07.09.2013.

TERMS AND CONDITION
I
Name of treatment Procedure S.No.of Negotiated rates of
CGHS Fortis Hospital /
2010 Mohali, as vetted
rates by Divil.
Associate finance
1.1 Coronary Bypass Surgery {8.No.502) [ Rs.1, 30,000/~
1.2 Coronary Bypass Surgery-without bypass (S.No.514) [ Rs.1, 30,000/-
1.3 Coronary Balloon Angioplasty/PTCA ' {S.No.517) | Rs.85, 000/-
1.4 Balloon angioplasty with Valvotomy - Rs.1, 05,000/-
1.5 Open Heart Procedures - Rs.1, 30,000
1.6 Total Correction of Tetralogy of ~ fallot (S.No.495) | Rs.1, 30,000/-
1.7 RSUV Correction (S.No.495) | Rs.1, 30,000/-
1.8 TAPVC correction (S No.495) | Rs.1, 30,000/
1.9 Open ASD VSD (SNo. 493) | Rs. 53,000/-
1.10 Open Pulmonary Valvotomy - Rs. 1, 30,000/-
1.11 Open Aortic Valvotony | - Rs.1, 30,000/-
1.12 Balock Taussing Operation - Rs.1, 10,000/
1.13 Mitral Valvotomy ' - Rs.55, 000/-
1.14 Mitral Valve Replacement (Cost of valve extra) {S.No.507) | Rs. 53,000/-
1.15 Aortic Valve Replacement(Cost of valve extra) (S.No.507) | Rs. 53,000/-
1.16 Double Valve Replacement{Costof valve extra) | (S.No.506) | Rs.1,30,000/
1.17 Closed Valvotomy , (S.No.513) | Rs. 51,980/-
1.18 Coarctation-Arota Repair of Balock Tanssing Shunt Rs.1, 10,000/-
1.19 Patent Ductus Arteriousus (SNo.513) | Rs. 51,980/-
1.20 Mitral Valvotomy (Open) - Rs.1, 30,000/
1.21 Pericardiostomy - Rs.110000/-
1.22 Pericardiectomy (SNo.512) | Rs. 42,320
1.23 Pericardio Centrosis Rs.1000/-
1.24 Permanent Pacemaker Implantation {(S.No.526) | Rs. 13,000/-
1.25 Temporary Pacemaker Implantation - Rs 9,000/-
1.26 Test of Pacemaker - Rs.485/-
1.27 Embolectomy - Rs.17, 300/-
1.28 Ancurysm Resection & Grafting (S.No.549) | Rs. 30,000/-
1.29 Thoracocentesis ) - Rs.1, 600/-
1.30 Thrachostomy - Rs.12, 300/-
1.31 Exploratory Thorocotomy - Rs.14, 900/-

Reglonal Director
Fortis Hospital
Sector-62, Phase-V1II, Mohall

by



. Riv.

it

b7

-
1.32 Aorta-Femoral Bypass (S.No.509) | Rs. 50,000/-
1.33 Removal of Focign Body from Trachea or Oesophagus - Rs.3, 000/-
1.34  Rib Resection & Drainage - Rs.8, 100/-
135 Mediastinal Tumour - Rs.24, 300/-
136 Thymectomy - Rs.20, 300/-
1.37  Partial Pericardectomy - Rs.14, 600/-
1.33 Removal Tumours of Chest Wall Rs.16,160/-
1.39  Coronary Angiography (8.No.523) [ Rs. 10,350/-
1.40  Stress Thallium Test (S.No.558) | Rs. 2,500/-
141  Muga (Resting) - Rs.2, 200/-
142 Muga (Stress) . - Rs.2, 300/-
1.43 2 D Echo with Colour Doppler (S.No.558) | Rs. 1,100/-
1.44 Holter Analysis /echocardiography echo adult (S.No.554) | Rs. 800/
1.45  Holter report (with Prd. Specification) Rs. 1200/-

Note:-The rates indicated above are for semi-private ward category, rates for Private Ward Shall be
increased by 15% and those for General Ward be decreased by 10%. Rate for all other procedure and
investigation will be same for all categories. Cost of implants will be extra as per ceiling rates.

2.

b

The package for CABG and Coronary Angiography include room rent from the date of
admission to the date of discharge, service charges, nursing/Medical care, Surgeon’s and
Anaesthetist’ fee, operation theatre charge, and one follow-up visit etc., but does not include
diet, cosmetics, toiletary, telephone charges, etc, which would be borne by the Railway
beneficiaries themselves. ,

If any other treatment related to Cardiology /Cardiac surgery above specialties is done, the
payment will be made on CGHS NABH super specialty rates

If CGHS rate is not available for any procedure /investigation /Category (say super-specialty)
in any CGHS covered city,the CGHS rate notified for such procedure /investigation /category
for the nearest CGHS city or the rate notified under CGHS Delhi whichever is lower shall be
applicable as CGHS rate for such procedure/invéstigation /category for that city.

Al the instructions by CGHS from time to time must also be complied.

Photo copy of medical/RELHS card must be taken from patient and treating doctor should
verify the identity of the patient.

Patients shall report with refer slip which shall bear 51gnature of referring doctor and signature
of patient will be attested duly counter signed by Chief Medical Supdt. 1/C of division. In the
event of non availability of C.M.S. I/C of division next doctor looking after his work will sign,
the refer slip. Counter signature may not be insisted for patient being referred at odd hours.
Refer slip will be signed by doctor in duplicate and one form will be submitted to Foriis
Hospital, Sector 62, Phase-VIII, Mohali. and another form will be kept with patient indoor
record or in casualty .

Authori ignatory

Chief Medical Supdt. w Of Fortis Hospital,
Ambala Cantt. Sector 62, Phase-VIII, Mohali

Col Harinder § Chehal
Regiona

Fortis Hospital

Sector-62, Phase-VIIl, Mohali

by



N.Riy.

10.

11.
12.

92

e

Page-3-
Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase-VIII, Mohali. will directly submit the bills in duplicate on
monthly basis to dealer of Div. Rly. Hosp. Ambala Cantt. for further processing along with
photocopies of supporting bill, discharge slip, authority slip and refer slip by 7™ of next month.
Dealer, Divl. Rly. Hospital. Ambala Cantt. after proper scrutiny and verification will forward
the bills to Accounts Dept. for payment.
It will be endeavor of Rly. to clear the payment by cheque within 30 days of bill submission
but Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase-VIII, Mohali will not send any reminder/claim for
payment within three months of submission of bill.
The cheque will be made in name of “FORTIS HEALTHCARE LTD”.
In events of any dispute or question arising under the condition or in connection with this
contract the decision of the Chief Medical Director,N_Railway/NDLS will be final and binding
upon Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase-VIII, Mohali
Entitlement of Ward will be decided by referming doctor.
In emergencies, when patient reports to Fortis Hospital,Mohali directly without any referral
slip, he/she may be given the required treatment, by the Fortis Hospital &Will have to inform
CMS/UMB within 24 hours and get the formal referral slip, otherwise payment in such cases
will not be made by the Railway.

Ambala Canit. . Sector 62, Phase-VIII,

Mohali
Col Harinder S Cheha:

Witness RegtonakDirector

' Fortis Hospital
| Sadn:-&.Phase-Vm-”Of”

poye



